
CoSIDA Sports Information
Saint Mary’s Softball 2007

GENERAL

Name of School: Saint Mary’s College
City/Zip: Notre Dame, IN/46656
Founded: 1844
Enrollment: 1500
Nickname: Belles
School Colors: Blue and White
Softball Field Demensions:
200’-200’-200’
Affliation: NCAA Division III
Conference: MIAA
President: Carol Mooney
Alma Mater, Yr: Saint Mary’s, ‘72
Athletic Department Phone:
(574) 284-4694

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Erin Sullivan
Alma Mater, Yr.: Saint Mary’s, ‘04
Record at School: 28-13 (11-5)
Overall Record: 28-13
Office Phone: (574) 284-4910
Assistant Coaches:
Don Miller, Karen Keve, Kevin Adams

SPORTS INFORMATION

Director: Stephen Hinkel
E-Mail Address: shinkel@saintmarys.edu
Office Phone: (574) 284-5290
Cell Phone: (574) 876-7857
Student Assistants:
Sarah Miesle and Erin Carlin
Mailing Address:
Saint Mary’s College
Angela Athletic Center
Notre Dame, IN 46656
Website: www.saintmarys.edu/~athletic

TEAM INFORMATION

Overall Record Last Year: 28-13
Record Breakdown: 8-3 (H), 15-4 (N), 5-6 (A)
Conference Record: 11-5 (3rd)
Starters Returning/Lost: 6/3
Newcomers: 4

ROSTER

NAME YR. POS. B/T Hometown
Laura Heline Sr. 3B R/R South Bend, IN
Sarah Miesle Sr. SS/C R/R Woodburn, IN
Sara Montelongo Fr. C/OF S/R Houston, TX
McKenna Corrigan Jr. P/UTL R/R Westlake, OH
Ashley Peterson Fr. OF L/L Lansing, IL
Maureen Healy Fr. 2B/SS S/R Homewood, IL
Katie Rashid So. 1B L/L Northville, MI
Kristin Amram So. P R/R Crete, IL
Calli Davison So. P/OF R/R Muscatine, IA
Cathy Kurczak So. 2B/SS R/R Roselle, IL
Ashley Fusaro Fr. C/3B R/R Kalispell, MT
Julie Rowan Jr. UTL R/R Fort Wayne, IN

SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT TIME
March 11 Sun. Montclair State + 5:00 p.m.
March 11 Sun. Mount Ida + 7:00 p.m.
March 12 Mon. Curry + 1:00 p.m.
March 12 Mon. Nichols + 3:00 p.m.
March 13 Tues. New England + 9:00 a.m.
March 13 Tues. Ohio Wesleyan + 1:00 p.m.
March 14 Wed. Illinois + 9:00 a.m.
March 14 Wed. Blackburn + 11:00 a.m.
March 15 Thurs. North Park + 9:00 a.m.
March 15 Thurs. Transylvania + 11:00 a.m.
March 25 Sun. ROSE-HULMAN 2:00 p.m.
March 31 Sat. @ Alma * 2:00 p.m.
April 1 Sun. @ Manchester 1:00 p.m.
April 4 Wed. HOPE * 3:30 p.m.
April 10 Tues. @ Calvin * 3:30 p.m.
April 14 Sat. @ Tri-State * 1:00 p.m.
April 16 Mon. vs. Bethel (IN) ! 5:30 p.m.
April 19 Thurs @ Goshen 3:30 p.m.
April 21 Sat. OLIVET * 1:00 p.m.
April 24 Tues. ALBION * 3:30 p.m.
April 26 Thurs. @ Robert Morris 3 p.m. (cdt)
April 28 Sat. KALAMAZOO * 1:00 p.m.
April 30 Mon. @ Adrian * 3:30 p.m.
May 3-5 Thur.-Sat. MIAA Tournament TBA

HOME GAMES IN CAPS/BOLD
All Times Local to Site                       + - Spring Trip, Ft. Myers, FL
! - Ivy Field (Notre Dame Campus)    * - MIAA Conference Game


